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Signature Shakes™ are
shake-on flavors that

are typically applied

after the cooking/baking
process. While still great
for popcorn, these flavors
are also made to shake
on burgers, fries, salads,
wings, steaks, pastas,
seafood, dips, appetizers,
and much more. The
products are offered

in sizes ranging from

4-|b jars to 25-Ib bulk.
Select flavors will also

be produced in 18-0z
restaurant-style shakers
and small retail-size
shakers.

Also available in
25 Ib bulk.

Signature Shakes™
Bottles

The same great savory flavor
mixes. Perfectly sized for
self-service or resale!

#2340 Flavor Shaker Jars
(4 jars/4 lids)

Signature Shakes™
Bottle Holder/Display
Holds two bottles.

5 Alarm Blazen

Add Blazen oil to your
cheese, buttery topping, or
popcorn oil, or simply spray
it on for a deliciously
red-hot kick.

#2377
#2362
#2352
#2414
#2360
#2413
#2366
#2480
#2473
#2378
#2369 3¢
#2437
#2376
#2374
#2474
#2658 3¢
#2367
#2368
#2354
#2384 3¢
#2353
#2433 3¢
#2351 3¢
#2461
#2434 3¢
#2383

#2363
#2415
#2359
#2379
#2432
#2447
#2361
#2684
#2356
#2355
#2373
#2371
#2380
#2348

#2362S
#2352S
#2366S
#2369S
#2374S
#2384S
#2353S
#2351S
#2383S

#2520

#2319QT
#2319

Bacon

Bacon & Cheese
Barbecue

Buffalo Breath (hot)
Cajun

Caramel

Cheddar Cheese
Churro

Cincinnati Style Chili
Dill

Garlic Parmesan
Guadalajara Hot Sauce
Honey Mustard

Hot Jalapeno (very hot)
Lemon Pound Cake
Mediterranean Herb
Nacho Cheese

Pepper Pop (hot)

Pizza

Ranch

Salt & Vinegar

Sea Salt & Black Pepper
Sour Cream & Chives
Vegan Cheddar
Wasabi

White Cheddar Cheese

Bacon & Cheese
Barbecue

Cajun

Cheddar Cheese

Dill

Garlic Parmesan

Hot Jalapeno (very hot)
Lemon Pound Cake
Nacho Cheese

Pizza

Ranch

Sour Cream & Chives
White Cheddar Cheese
Bottle Kit

Bacon & Cheese
Barbecue

Cheddar Cheese
Garlic Parmesan

Hot Jalapeno (very hot)
Ranch

Salt & Vinegar

Sour Cream & Chives
White Cheddar Cheese

Holder/Display

5 Alarm Blazen

5 Alarm Blazen
Bulk Case
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Jar
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Jar
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Jar
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Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
Bag-in-Box
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Jar
Jar
Jar
Jar
Jar
Jar
Jar
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Bottle

Bottle

1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
1 Jar
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1
3 bottles
12 lids
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4 |bs
4 |bs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 lbs
4 |bs
4 |bs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 lbs
4 |bs
4 |bs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 lbs
4 |bs
4 |bs
1.5 lbs
4 Ibs
4 Ibs
4 lbs
4 |bs
4 |bs

25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs
25 Ibs

18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each
18 oz/each

2 Savory
Bottles

32 oz

32 oz/each



