PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	ITEM#	FLAVOR	ITEM	CASE CT.	CAPACITY
	Signature Shakes [™] are shake-on flavors that are typically applied after the cooking/baking process. While still great for popcorn, these flavors are also made to shake on burgers, fries, salads, wings, steaks, pastas, seafood, dips, appetizers, and much more. The products are offered in sizes ranging from 4-lb jars to 25-lb bulk. Select flavors will also be produced in 18-oz restaurant-style shakers and small retail-size shakers.	#2377 #2362 #2414 #2360 #2413 #2366 #2480 #2473 #2378 #2378 #2378 #2377 #2376 #2374 #2474 #2658 * #2367 #2368 #2354 #2354 #2354 #2354 #2353 * #2353 #2433 * #2461 #2484 * #2383	Bacon Bacon & Cheese Barbecue Buffalo Breath (hot) Cajun Caramel Cheddar Cheese Churro Cincinnati Style Chili Dill Garlic Parmesan Guadalajara Hot Sauce Honey Mustard Hot Jalapeño (very hot) Lemon Pound Cake Mediterranean Herb Nacho Cheese Pepper Pop (hot) Pizza Ranch Salt & Vinegar Sea Salt & Black Pepper Sour Cream & Chives Vegan Cheddar Wasabi White Cheddar Cheese	Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar	1 Jar 1 Jar	4 lbs 4 lbs
	Also available in 25 lb bulk.	#2363 #2415 #2359 #2432 #2447 #2361 #2684 #2356 #2355 #2373 #2371 #2380 #2348	Bacon & Cheese Barbecue Cajun Cheddar Cheese Dill Garlic Parmesan Hot Jalapeño (very hot) Lemon Pound Cake Nacho Cheese Pizza Ranch Sour Cream & Chives White Cheddar Cheese Bottle Kit	Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box Bag-in-Box	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 bottles 12 lids	25 lbs 25 lbs
	Signature Shakes [™] Bottles The same great savory flavor mixes. Perfectly sized for self-service or resale! #2340 Flavor Shaker Jars (4 jars/4 lids)	#2362S #2352S #2366S #2369S #2374S #2374S #2384S #2353S #2351S #2351S #2383S	Bacon & Cheese Barbecue Cheddar Cheese Garlic Parmesan Hot Jalapeño (very hot) Ranch Salt & Vinegar Sour Cream & Chives White Cheddar Cheese	Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar Jar	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each 18 oz/each
	Signature Shakes™ Bottle Holder/Display Holds two bottles.	#2520	Holder/Display	-	1	2 Savory Bottles
	5 Alarm Blazen Add Blazen oil to your cheese, buttery topping, or popcorn oil, or simply spray it on for a deliciously red-hot kick.	#2319QT #2319	5 Alarm Blazen 5 Alarm Blazen Bulk Case	Bottle Bottle	1 12	32 oz 32 oz/each